PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONZ ! ‘ONVENTION CENTEF.
/ Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Award
RESOLUTION NO. 49(06-24)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in the
bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Various
Electrical and Electronics Supplies, Parts and Materials consisting of four (4) lots, with a total
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of FOUR MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-NINE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED PESOS (P4,899,800.00), VAT inclusive;

WHEREAS, the sub-ABCs are as follows; Lot I: Electrical Materials — ONE MILLION THIRTY-SEVEN
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS (#1,037,430.00); Lot II: Lighting Materials - THREE
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND PESOS (#3,436,000.00); Lot III: Wires -
NINETY-ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY PESES (#91,320.00); Lot IV: Electronic
Materials — THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIFTY PESOS (#335,050.00);

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, two (2) bidders, namely: PRIMEGOODS TRADING AND
ELECTRICAL SAUPPLY CO. ("Primegoods”) and VIVA SALES ENTERPRISES (“VSE”), obtained/paid for
the bid documents. Both were declared Eligible and their bid proposals were as follows:

Description Sub-ABC Primegoods VSE
Lot I - Electrical Materials #£1,037,430.00 $995,320.00 £1,030,818.00
Lot IT - Lighting Mate-rials - £3,436,000.00 $3,163,220.00 No bid
Lot III — Wires £91,320.00 £#80,001.00 £80,072.00

Lot IV - Electronic Materials

P£335,050.00

$331,763.00

P332,575.00

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working Group
(TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial documents, as well as post-qualification
documents submitted by the first ranked bidder, the BAC, in its meeting on June 13, 2024, found the
bid offers submitted by Primegoods for Lots I, II, III and IV found to be complying and responsive.

Description Sub-ABC :::::?i:lf' Bid Offer Amom:ltariance %
v~ Lotl £1,037,430.00 | Primegoods £995,320.00 P42,110.00 4.06
- Lot II $3,436,000.00 Primegoods $3,163,220.00 $272,780.00 7.94
N Lot III £91,320.00 Primegoods #80,001.00 P11,319.00 12.39
“ Lot IV £335,050.00 Primegoods £331,763.00 P£3,287.00 0.98

.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the award to Primegoods the
aforesaid requirements, as the bidder with the Lower Calculated and Responsive Bids for Lots 1, II,
IIT and IV whose total offers of #995,320.00, P3,163,220.00, P80,001.00 and P331,763.00, respectively,
are within the sub-ABC. '

RESOLVED, at the PICC, this 13 day of June, 2024.

WILS B. DELOS REYES
Chairman
, %, m - it
ELIZABETH B. AGUI EDISON I. AURELIO
ce-Chairpersoy Member
MARIA SOC S. AVILA PERCIVAL M. NGA
Memb End-yser

Approved on

RENAT
Genera

DILLA
anager

;W



